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Abstract : 
We can consider exchange rate policy one the most important policies taken by the government since it is 
a crucial tool on foreign trade. This policy will help the authorities to boost economic growth. This paper 
will focus on the impact of devaluation on the trade balance using some econometric tools 
key words: Exchange rate policy, exchange rate, Exports, Imports, Trade Balance, Algerian economy, 
Econometrics Problem, Simulation. 
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    .
1986

   2.58 $ 2 $  
3.70 % 1985 0.40 % 1986 

) 12.37 % 11.42 %  .(
 

 .1987-1992
5.53 $10.36 % .

1990-1994 
 .

8.95 $ 1990 35.05 $ 1994 . 
01 1994  .1996 

  .  
) 1 :() 2010=100 % (
1970-2014   

 :$ .  
    . .    . .      . .

1973-19703.90E+119.96%2.48E+1117.34%4.56-7.33%
1977-19744.71E+111.41%5.35E+1110.16%4.11-0.27%
1979-19785.52E+119.83%6.79E+11-5.94%3.91-2.88%
1984-19804.77E+11-1.14%6.73E+11-1.06%4.496.53%
1989-19854.71E+11-6.95%4.37E+11-20.31%5.5310.36%
1994-19901.49E+11-34.73%9.18E+10-38.17%19.6934.11%
1998-19956.10E+10-1.96%3.08E+10-8.58%54.546.97%
2000-19995.45E+10-6.53%2.47E+10-13.17%70.7812.26%
2004-20015.49E+107.74%2.82E+1013.14%76.54-2.30%
2009-20056.70E+10-0.92%4.25E+107.04%70.41-0.22%
2014-20105.60E+10-5.07%5.39E+104.52%76.912.00%  
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D(LE)GDP LX(-1) ( Endogenous Variable )LX(
99.85 % 0.15 %   
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) 2 :( 1970-2014  

 
LX = C(1) + C(2)*LRPX + C(3)* LOILP + C(4)*D(LE) + C(5)*D(LY) + C(6)*LX(-1) +  

 
Variable Coefficient Std.Error t-Statistic Prob 

C 0.848389 0.188760 4.494530 0.0001 
LRPX -0.158149 0.034394 -4.598198 0.0000 
LOILP 0.103712 0.025404 4.082482 0.0002 
D(LE) 0.612351 0.151127 4.051887 0.0002 
D(LY) 1.446664 0.133442 10.84117 0.0000 
LX(-1) 0.848108 0.032319 26.24214 0.0000 

N=44 SE=0.038842  SSR=0.057331 = 0.998502  
F=5734.139 LM(2)= 0.079123  J-B=0.279185 ARCH=0.111771 RRT=0.943768 
(Pr=0.000000) (Pr=0.9612)  (Pr=0.869712)   (Pr= 0.7381) (Pr= 0.3313) 
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) 3 :( 1970-2014  
 

LM = C(1) + C(2)*LRPM + C(3)* LER(-1) + C(4)*LE + C(5)*LDD(-1) +  
 

Variable Coefficient Std.Error t-Statistic Prob 
C 4.357937 0.353086 12.34244 0.0000 

LRPM -0.408824 0.109308 -3.740094 0.0006 
LER(-1) 0.208142 0.016219 12.83305 0.0000 

LE -0.508487 0.057344 -8.867380 0.0000 
LDD(-1) 0.501540 0.043772 11.45791 0.0000 

N=44 SE=0.038842  SSR=0.357638 = 0.994516  
F=1950.577 LM(1)= 2.287162  J-B=0.474765 ARCH=0.833980 RRT=2.455236 
(Pr=0.000000) (Pr=0.1304)  (Pr=0.788690)   (Pr= 0.0502) (Pr= 0.1171) 
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Variable LX(-1)8   )LRPXLOILPLER(-1)D(LE) D(LY)LRPMLER(-1) 
LELDD(-1). .  

) 5 :(   
System: SYS_NX    
Estimation Method: Two-Stage Least Squares  
Date: 06/11/17   Time: 20:58   
Sample: 1971 2014   
Included observations: 44   
Total system (balanced) observations 88  

     
      Coefficient Std. Error t-Statistic Prob.   
     
     C(1) 0.848389 0.188760 4.494530 0.0000 

C(2) -0.158149 0.034394 -4.598198 0.0000 
C(3) 0.103712 0.025404 4.082482 0.0001 
C(4) 0.612351 0.151127 4.051887 0.0001 
C(5) 1.446664 0.133442 10.84117 0.0000 
C(6) 0.848108 0.032319 26.24214 0.0000 
C(7) 4.357937 0.353086 12.34244 0.0000 
C(8) -0.408824 0.109308 -3.740094 0.0004 
C(9) 0.208142 0.016219 12.83305 0.0000 
C(10) -0.508487 0.057344 -8.867380 0.0000 
C(11) 0.501540 0.043772 11.45791 0.0000 

     
     Determinant residual covariance 1.06E-05   
     
          

Equation: LX = C(1) + C(2)*LRPX + C(3)*LOILP + C(4)*D(LE) + C(5)*D(LY) + 
        C(6)*LX(-1)    
Instruments: C LRPX LOILP D(LE) D(LY) LX(-1) LRPM LER(-1) LE LDD(-1) 
Observations: 44   
R-squared 0.998676     Mean dependent var 5.077863 
Adjusted R-squared 0.998502     S.D. dependent var 1.003632 
S.E. of regression 0.038842     Sum squared resid 0.057331 
Durbin-Watson stat 1.814027    

     
Equation: LM = C(7) + C(8)*LRPM + C(9)*LER(-1) + C(10)*LE + C(11)*LDD( 
        -1)     
Instruments: C LRPX LOILP D(LE) D(LY) LX(-1) LRPM LER(-1) LE LDD(-1) 
Observations: 44   
R-squared 0.995026     Mean dependent var 4.831608 
Adjusted R-squared 0.994516     S.D. dependent var 1.293152 
S.E. of regression 0.095761     Sum squared resid 0.357638 
Durbin-Watson stat 1.471593    
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2010-2014Gauss-Seidel .  
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20 %  

  $.  

      
201061.9754192168.3701086150.6547434346.0929257411.3206757822.27718287
201161.4993132267.8619540249.2840565145.2394587612.2152567122.62249526
201255.6538596162.6907025952.8056169949.565605772.84824261713.12509683
201351.2699107160.1341311856.7451027550.94924247-5.4751920369.184888705
201450.6006324459.3480260960.6993267750.05593258-10.098694339.292093511
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